e T T T T T [ 0 T =

7YY NYT77

AN
W4 N\
N 11
A
L
N

© 2019 Ray Hoyt



AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C


Hardware

Description

Brass Bar 5/8 x 5/8 x 12
Brass P '8 x 6 x 6

B Tube 9/32"  (Brass 0.253 ID)

S Tube 1/4" (Stainless Steel 0.120 ID)
S Tube 1/2" (Stainless Steel 0.26 ID)
A Tube 1/4" (Aluminum 0.120 D)

Rod 1/16" (Stainless Steel)

Rod 1/8" (Stainless Steel)

Bearing 1/4ID x 7/160D X 5/16 LG

Bearing 1/2ID x 11/160D x 3/8 LG

LSHCS, 8-32x 1/4” (Low Socket Head Cap Screw)
LSHCS, 8-32x 1/2" (Low Socket Head Cap Screw)
LSHCS, 8-32x 3/4" (Low Socket Head Cap Screw)
Flat Head 8-32 x 1/4

Washer, #8

Screw #2 x 1/2” (Pan Head)

Screw #2 x 3/4" (Pan Head)

Set Screw 8-32 x 1/4”

Set Screw 8-32 x 1/2”

Escapement Hub Shaft (S Standoff 1/20D x 1 1/2)

Nut 8-32
Nut 1/4
Threaded Rod 1/4 x 10 1/4

18—8 SS cable 7x19, 1/16 0D, 3/32 OD with coating

Parts are from www.mcmaster.com

Cyvan Gear 421 +

McMaster Carr P/N

8951K73
8948K14
8859K25
89495K395
89495K9
4568711
8908K64
8984K2
5905K21
5905K334
93615A317
93615A320
93615A323

90107A010
92470A098
92470A103
92311A190
92311A190
923520A671

8930734

ASSEMBLY

1x
1x
26"
30"

34"
26"
18"
13x
2x

23x
15x
Sx

1x

1x
Bearing 1/4 ID 2
Cyan Gear 427 1x
Cyan Spacer 1x
Cyan Gear 12T 1x
Screw #2 x 3/4 2x
LSHCS, 8-32x 1/2 1x

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UWhite Gear 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- White Gear 12T  1x 1x 2- Bearing 1/4 ID  1x1x

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UCyan Gear 42T + 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Bearing 1/4 ID 2x 2x 2- Cyan Gear 42T 1x 1x 3- Cyan Spacer 1x 1x 4- Cyan Gear 12T 1x 1x 5- Screw #2 x 3/4 2x 2x 6- LSHCS, 8-32x 1/2 1x1x

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hardware Description        McMaster Carr P/N McMaster Carr P/N Brass Bar 5/8 x 5/8 x 12      8951K73  1x 8951K73  1x 1x Brass `p `2 x 6 x 6       8948K14  1x 8948K14  1x 1x B Tube 9/32"  (Brass 0.253 ID)     8859K25  26" (Brass 0.253 ID)     8859K25  26" 8859K25  26" 26" S Tube 1/4"  (Stainless Steel 0.120 ID)   89495K395  30" (Stainless Steel 0.120 ID)   89495K395  30" 89495K395  30" 30" S Tube 1/2"  (Stainless Steel 0.26 ID)   89495K9 (Stainless Steel 0.26 ID)   89495K9 89495K9 A Tube 1/4"  (Aluminum 0.120 ID)     4568T11  34" (Aluminum 0.120 ID)     4568T11  34"     4568T11  34" 4568T11  34" 34" Rod 1/16"  (Stainless Steel)      8908K64  26" (Stainless Steel)      8908K64  26"      8908K64  26" 8908K64  26" 26" Rod 1/8"  (Stainless Steel)      8984K2  18" (Stainless Steel)      8984K2  18"      8984K2  18" 8984K2  18" 18" Bearing 1/4ID x 7/16OD X 5/16 LG    5905K21  13x 5905K21  13x 13x Bearing 1/2ID x 11/16OD x 3/8 LG    5905K334  2x 5905K334  2x 2x LSHCS, 8-32x 1/4" (Low Socket Head Cap Screw)  93615A317  23x 93615A317  23x 23x LSHCS, 8-32x 1/2" (Low Socket Head Cap Screw)  93615A320  15x 93615A320  15x 15x LSHCS, 8-32x 3/4" (Low Socket Head Cap Screw)  93615A323  3x 93615A323  3x 3x Flat Head 8-32 x 1/4          1x 1x Washer, #8        90107A010  3x 90107A010  3x 3x Screw #2 x 1/2" (Pan Head)     92470A098  14x 92470A098  14x 14x Screw #2 x 3/4" (Pan Head)     92470A103  24x 92470A103  24x 24x Set Screw 8-32 x 1/4"       92311A190  8x 92311A190  8x 8x Set Screw 8-32 x 1/2"       92311A190  5x 92311A190  5x 5x Escapement Hub Shaft (S Standoff 1/2OD x 1 1/2)  92320A671  1x 92320A671  1x 1x Nut 8-32            2x           2x 2x Nut 1/4            1x           1x 1x Threaded Rod 1/4 x 10 1/4         1x 1x 18-8 SS cable 7x19, 1/16 OD, 3/32 OD with coating 8930T34  18 feet 8930T34  18 feet 18 feet Parts are from www.mcmaster.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6


<T S
(
VA Z
D@%;
¢
)

"~ ASSEMBLY

Drill both ends of S Tube 9/64 and
tap for #8-32 x 3/8

1— Face plate washer large 2X
2— Bearing 1/2 ID 2X
3— Face plate washer small 1x

Clue Face plate Washers to Face plate.

71— Flat Head, 8-32 x 1/4 1%

2— #8 Washer Tx
3— Bearing 1/4 ID Tx
4— White Gear 12T assembly 1x
5- S Tube 1/4 x 13/16 1x
6— Face plate back 1x
/— Face plate. 1x

Clue White Spacer to Face plate back.
Clue Face plate back to Face plate

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UFace Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Flat Head, 8-32 x 1/4 1x 1x 2- #8 Washer 1x 1x 3- Bearing 1/4 ID 1x 1x 4- White Gear 12T assembly 1x 1x 5- S Tube 1/4 x 13/16    1x 1x 6- Face plate back         1x 1x 7- Face plate.           1x 1x Glue White Spacer to Face plate back. Glue Face plate back to Face plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Back view)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drill both ends of S Tube 9/64 and tap for #8-32 x 3/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Face plate washer large 2x 2x 2- Bearing 1/2 ID 2x 2x 3- Face plate washer small 1x 1x Glue Face plate Washers to Face plate.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3


Blue Gear 601 + 147

Magenta Gear 421 +

121

ASSEMBLY

1— Bearing 1/4 D
2— Screw #2 x 3/4
3— Blue Gear 14T

4— Blue Spacer
5— Blue Gear 60T

ASSEMBLY

1— Bearing 1/4 1D

2— Magenta Gear 127
3— Magenta Mid Spacer
4— Magenta Gear 42T

5— Screw #2 x 3/4

2X
1x
1x
1

2%

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UBlue Gear 60T + 14T

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Bearing 1/4 ID 2x 2x 2- Screw #2 x 3/4     2x 2x 3- Blue Gear 14T      1x Gear 14T      1x  14T      1x 1x 4- Blue Spacer        1x 1x 5- Blue Gear 60T   1xGear 60T   1x 60T   1x1x

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UMagenta Gear 42T + 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Bearing 1/4 ID 2x 2x 2- Magenta Gear 12T   1x Gear 12T   1x  12T   1x 1x 3- Magenta Mid Spacer  1x 1x 4- Magenta Gear 42T   1 Gear 42T   1  42T   1 1 5- Screw #2 x 3/4    2x2x

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


tscapement Wheel + 12T ASSEMBLY

S Rod 1/8 x 5/8 are flush with the 1— Escapement Hub Shaft 1x
front of the Escapement Wheel and 2— Escapement Hub Tx
extend 3/8 from the back. 3= Escapement Gear 12T [RS
4— Escapement Wheel 1x
5— Bearing 1/4 ID 1x
6— Screw #2 x 3/4 2
7- S Rod 1/8 x 5/8 30x
8— Set Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Tx

Orange Gear 4381 ASSEMBLY
1— Orange Gear hub Tx
2— Orange Gear 48T 1x

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UEscapement Wheel + 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
S Rod 1/8 x 5/8 are flush with the front of the Escapement Wheel and extend 3/8 from the back. 1- Escapement Hub Shaft       1x 1x 2- Escapement Hub       1x 1x 3- Escapement Gear 12T  1x 1x 4- Escapement Wheel     1x 1x 5- Bearing 1/4 ID 1x 1x 6- Screw #2 x 3/4       2x 2x 7- S Rod 1/8 x 5/8       30x 30x 8- Set Screw 8-32 x 1/4  1x1x

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UOrange Gear 48T

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Orange Gear hub           1x 1x 2- Orange Gear 48T        1x1x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
8


l\‘i) :
LI T T T
(o]
LOOO
[Q\]
" W0 T TF 0T 0 OO O O e COy oy e fr o T0 7 [T TE A0
00 o
- HIERTnN
N
Green Gear 141 + 461 + 1471
0.03
(<o)
=
| oy 0
< O
. ASSEMBLY
C:‘ 1— Green Washer 1x
2— S Tube 1/4 x 5-7/16 1x
\ 3— Screws #2 x 3/4 4x
Thread 4— Green Gear 14T 2x
B 5— Green Hub Front Tx
> Tube 1/4 x 5=7/16 6— Green Gear 48T 1x
X /— Green Hub Back 1x
Drill front end of S Tube 9/64 and 8— Set Screw 8-32 x 1/2 oy

tap for #8-32 x 3/8

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%US Tube 1/4 x 5-7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UGreen Gear 14T + 48T + 14T

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Green Washer           1x 1x 2- S Tube 1/4 x 5-7/16   1x 1x 3- Screws #2 x 3/4        4x 4x 4- Green Gear 14T    2x Gear 14T    2x  14T    2x 2x 5- Green Hub Front        1x 1x 6- Green Gear 48T         1x Gear 48T         1x  48T         1x 1x 7- Green Hub Back         1x 1x 8- Set Screw 8-32 x 1/2  2x2x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
2`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
5`7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.24

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
5`7

AutoCAD SHX Text
`7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drill front end of S Tube 9/64 and tap for #8-32 x 3/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
Thread

AutoCAD SHX Text
`r


Green Gear 14T+48T+147

Orange Gear 48T Hour Hand
Second Hand
Magenta Gear 42T+12T
6.046
6.06
Cyan Gear 42T+12T
5923 g
. V:) N
> 9
\J @\ \
Q
o

«©

N
Lo ™~
3 SR
o ;3 —

2.288
M~
N
~ <
A / 'i\‘
9
83
I/ A5y, Red Gear 84T
Blue Gear 60T+14T
White Gear 12T/ Escapement Wheel+12T
Second Hand
8.831 5.875

© 2019 RaAav Howvut


AutoCAD SHX Text
5.923

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.337

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.263

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.60

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.013

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.549

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.839

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.124

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.280

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.029

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.817

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.334

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.483

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.288

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.046

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.06

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.831

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.875

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cyan Gear 42T+12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
Orange Gear 48T Second Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
Green Gear 14T+48T+14T Hour Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
Magenta Gear 42T+12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
Red Gear 84T

AutoCAD SHX Text
Escapement Wheel+12T Second Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blue Gear 60T+14T

AutoCAD SHX Text
White Gear 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C


Back Plate Asm
1— Back Plate Washer

2— Back Plate

Red Gear 841

1— B Tube 9/32 x 3/8

2X
Tx
2X

1/4 1D

Bearing

35—

G%%

W\
o0

Read Gear Lock

ASSEMBLY
1~ Rod 1/8 x 5/8
2— Red Gear 84T
3— Bearing 1/4 1D

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%URed Gear 84T

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Rod 1/8 x 5/8 2x 2x 2- Red Gear 84T 1x 1x 3- Bearing 1/4 ID 1x1x

AutoCAD SHX Text
Read Gear Lock

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UBack Plate Asm

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Back Plate Washer   2x 2x 2- Back Plate    1x 1x 3- Bearing 1/4 ID  2x2x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- B Tube 9/32 x 3/8 	1x1x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


- Thread”]
] | [ ] [ o] o u
mOd | |
© [e@]
Y m~
ok ~ 0o
D
o0 M~
N
o
[ /Ji
[\
<
Thread P~
Red Wheel + Ratchet (s S Tube 1/4 x 5-7/8
Drill both ends of S Tube 9/64
and tap for #8-32 x 3/8

ASSEMBLY

17— S Tube 1/4 x 5-7/8 Tx

2— Red Wheel Outer 2X

35— Red Wheel Inner 1x

4— Red Rachet Tx

5— Set Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Tx

6— Screw #2 x 1/2 2x Red Pulley
Drill pilot hole in center of parts #2 ONE

and #3. 1— Bearing 1/4 D 1x
Glue #2 and #3 together 2— Red Pglley ‘ Tx
Cut spokes out and drill center hole to Place bearing flush with front of pulley
finish size.

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%URed Wheel + Ratchet

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- S Tube 1/4 x 5-7/8  1x 1x 2- Red Wheel Outer   2x 2x 3- Red Wheel Inner   1x 1x 4- Red Rachet    1x 1x 5- Set Screw 8-32 x 1/2  1x 1x 6- Screw #2 x 1/2   2x 2x Drill pilot hole in center of parts #2 and #3. Glue #2 and #3 together Cut spokes out and drill center hole to finish size.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%US Tube 1/4 x 5-7/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5`r

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5`r

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.797

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%URed Pulley

AutoCAD SHX Text
ONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drill both ends of S Tube 9/64 and tap for #8-32 x 3/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
Thread

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.462

AutoCAD SHX Text
Thread

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Bearing 1/4 ID  1x 1x 2- Red Pulley   1x 1x Place bearing flush with front of pulley

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`2


INNER

OUTER\ /OUTER

/Beqr'mg

Drill pilot hole in center of inner
and outer parts.

Clue parts together

Cut spokes out and drill center
hole to finish size.

ASSEMBLY

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UWeight Pulley

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
INNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
INNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bearing

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drill pilot hole in center of inner and outer parts. Glue parts together Cut spokes out and drill center hole to finish size.


8-32x1/4 |
Set screw

o5

Second Hand ASSEMBLY

Hour Hand ASSEMBLY

8-32x1/4

\ Set screw :
@ /l (,

Minute Hand ASSEMBLY
© 2019 Ray Hoyt



AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UHour Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UMinute Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USecond Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
8-32x1/4 Set screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
8-32x1/4 Set screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
8-32x1/4  Set screw

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C


ASSEMBLY

1— Weight Edge 2X
2— Weight Side 2X
53— Weight Bottom 1x
4— Weight Top 1x
5- Steel 3/4 x 3-1/4 x 5-1/2 1x
6 —LSHCS 8-32 x 1/4 2X
7— #8 washer 2
8— S Tube 1/4 x 13/16 1x
9— Weight pulley 2X
10— S Rod 1/16 x 1 12x

Drill both ends of S Tube 9/64 and
tap for #8-32 x 3/8

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UWeight

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Weight Edge     2x 2x 2- Weight Side     2x 2x 3- Weight Bottom    1x 1x 4- Weight Top     1x 1x 5- Steel 3/4 x 3-1/4 x 5-1/2  1x 1x 6 -LSHCS 8-32 x 1/4   2x 2x 7- #8 washer     2x 2x 8- S Tube 1/4 x 13/16   1x 1x 9- Weight pulley     2x 2x 10- S Rod 1/16 x 1    12x12x

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drill both ends of S Tube 9/64 and tap for #8-32 x 3/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
10


11

238

o

Middle Plate

Drill both ends of all
S Tube 9/64 and tap
for #8-32 x 3/8.
Upper end of weight
cable attaches to
screw #14.

_—

1— Middle Plate

2— B Tube 9/32 x 1-1/16
3— S Tube 1/4 x 4-7/16
4— B Tube 9/32 x 1-5/16
5— Pendulum support

6— Set screw 8-32 x 1/4
7— S Tube 1/4 x 2-3/4
8— B Tube 9/32 x 2-1/8
9— S Tube 1/4 x 4-7/16
10— B Tube 9/32 x 1-7/16
11— S Tube 1/4 x 3-7/16
12— B Tube 9/32 x 5/8
13— LSHCS 8-32 x 3/4

) 14— LSHCS 8-32 x 1/2

7N
LY
L N\

© 2019 Ray Hoyt



AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UMiddle Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Middle Plate    1x 1x 2- B Tube 9/32 x 1-1/16  1x 1x 3- S Tube 1/4 x 4-7/16  1x 1x 4- B Tube 9/32 x 1-5/16  3x 3x 5- Pendulum support   1x 1x 6- Set screw 8-32 x 1/4  4x 4x 7- S Tube 1/4 x 2-3/4  1x 1x 8- B Tube 9/32 x 2-1/8  1x 1x 9- S Tube 1/4 x 4-7/16  1x 1x 10- B Tube 9/32 x 1-7/16  1x 1x 11- S Tube 1/4 x 3-7/16  1x 1x 12- B Tube 9/32 x 5/8  1x 1x 13- LSHCS 8-32 x 3/4  1x 1x 14- LSHCS 8-32 x 1/2  1x1x

AutoCAD SHX Text
2`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drill both ends of all S Tube 9/64 and tap for #8-32 x 3/8. Upper end of weight cable attaches to screw #14.

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
14


T— A Tube 1/4 x 1 5x
2— A Tube 1/4 x 2 1x
3— LSHCS, 8-32x 1/4 W/washer 6x

Drill both ends of A Tube 9/64
and tap for #8-32 x 3/8

@
o

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UStand

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
G2

AutoCAD SHX Text
G2

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- A Tube 1/4 x 1 5x 5x 2- A Tube 1/4 x 2 1x 1x 3- LSHCS, 8-32x 1/4 W/washer 6x6x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drill both ends of A Tube 9/64 and tap for #8-32 x 3/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
J


Pendulum Top

&)
~ - /®
%\ g
\ 0/
—
ASSEMBLY
1— Pendulum Top 1x
2— Entry Pallet 1x
3— Screw #2 x 3/4 4x
4— LSHCS, 8-32 x 1/2 1x
5— Pendulum Pivot 1x
6— Pendulum Washer 1x
7/— Exit Pallet 1x
8— 8-32 nut 2X

Glue Pendulum Washer to Pendulum
Top

Assemble Pendulum Pivot to top of
hole in Pendulum Top flush with front.

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPendulum Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Pendulum Top 1x 1x 2- Entry Pallet    1x 1x 3- Screw #2 x 3/4   4x 4x 4- LSHCS, 8-32 x 1/2  1x 1x 5- Pendulum Pivot   1x 1x 6- Pendulum Washer    1x 1x 7- Exit Pallet    1x 1x 8- 8-32 nut    2x 2x Glue Pendulum Washer to Pendulum Top Assemble Pendulum Pivot to top of hole in Pendulum Top flush with front.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7


Screw #2 x 3/4 4x

% Pendulum Rod Long 2X

Pendulum Top Spacer 2X

ay Pendulum Top plate 2X

! Screw #2 x 1/2 12x

S Rod 1/16 x 5/8 22X

Pendulum Rod Medium 2X

Pendulum Rod Short 1x

9— Pendulum Mid Spacer 4x

10— Pendulum Mid plate 2X

11— Pendulum Bob 1x

12— Pendulum Bottom plate 2X

15— Pendulum Bottom Spacer 1x

14— Threaded Rod 1/4 x 10-1/4  1x

JL 15— Nut 1/4 1x

L::%E 16— Pendulum Plate 1x

L ; Adjust bob weight until center of gravity
is 38—15/16 below pivot point of

pendulum.

in brass bar

/ Center 9/32 hole

Pendulum

Brass 1/8 x 6 x 6

-—

<| Center of bob/

Brgss 5/8 x 5/8

Pendulum Bob
© 2019 Ray Hoyt



AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPendulum

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPendulum Bob

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Screw #2 x 3/4 4x 4x 2- Pendulum Rod Long 2x 2x 3- Pendulum Top Spacer 2x 2x 4- Pendulum Top plate 2x 2x 5- Screw #2 x 1/2 12x 12x 6- S Rod 1/16 x 5/8 22x 22x 7- Pendulum Rod Medium 2x 2x 8- Pendulum Rod Short 1x 1x 9- Pendulum Mid Spacer  4x 4x 10- Pendulum Mid plate 2x 2x 11- Pendulum Bob 1x 1x 12- Pendulum Bottom plate 2x 2x 13- Pendulum Bottom Spacer 1x 1x 14- Threaded Rod 1/4 x 10-1/4 1x 1x 15- Nut 1/4 1x 1x 16- Pendulum Plate 1x 1x Adjust bob weight until center of gravity is 38-15/16 below pivot point of pendulum.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
Center 9/32 hole in brass bar

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Center of bob

AutoCAD SHX Text
Brass 1/8 x 6 x 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Brass 5/8 x 5/8


RADIUS ALL
EDGES 1/8

I

Nl 1
L/

T
/

1— Red Knob Tx
2— Red Knob Hub Tx
3— Screw #2 x 3/4 4x
Grind down #2x3/4 screw to 5/8 long

4— Set Screw 8-32 x 12 2x

Red Knob © 2019 Ray Hoyt



AutoCAD SHX Text
RADIUS ALL EDGES 1/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%URed Knob

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- Red Knob 1x 1x 2- Red Knob Hub 1x 1x 3- Screw #2 x 3/4 4x 4x Grind down #2x3/4 screw to 5/8 long 4- Set Screw 8-32 x `8  2x2x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3


EXPLODED VIEW

Use Baltic Birch for all parts 1/8, 1/4, 3/8 and 1/2 thick.
Do NOT paint or stain contact areas of moving parts.

,\JA
OLONO AU = O

N N
N —

NN NN
O O &~ N

No
~l

NN N
O W 0

[GNENGN RGN I GN GN I GNION|
~ O Or B~ W N —

B~ NN
O W 0

Tie

Red Knob
Second Hand
LSHCS, 8-32x 1/2

Flat head, 8-32x 1/4 W/washer
LSHCS, 8-32x 1/4 W/washer

Hour Hand

Minute Hand

Face Plate

Orange Gear 48T

Blue Gear 60T+14T
Cyan Gear 427T+12T
Magenta Gear 42T+12T
Green Gear 14T+48T+14T1
Middle Plate

Red Gear 84T

A Tube 1/4 x 4 7/16
Green Spacer

Back Plate

B Tube 9/32 x 1 5/16

. White Gear 12T

. Lock

. Stand

. Escapement Wheel

. B Tube 9/32 x 1/4

. Red Ratchet + Red Whee
. Red Pulley

. A Tube 1/4 x 5 7/8

. B Tube 9/32 x 1 3/8
. Weight Pulley

. Weight

. Pendulum

. LSHCS, 8-32x 3/4

. Nut 8-32

. Pendulum Top

. A Tube 1/4 x 1

. B Tube 9/32 x 4 1/16
. A Tube 1/4 x 2

. B Tube 9/32 x 2 3/8
. Magenta Front Spacer

. SS Cable 3/320D x 18 feet

one end of the cable thru the hole in
the tube in the (14) Middle Plate and the
other end thru the hole in (25) Red Wheel.

1%
1%

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UEXPLODED VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
Use Baltic Birch for all parts 1/8, 1/4, 3/8 and 1/2 thick. Do NOT paint or stain contact areas of moving parts.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. Red Knob  1x Red Knob  1x 1x 2. Second Hand 1x Second Hand 1x 1x 3. LSHCS, 8-32x 1/2 13x LSHCS, 8-32x 1/2 13x 13x 4. Flat head, 8-32x 1/4 W/washer 1x Flat head, 8-32x 1/4 W/washer 1x 1x 5. LSHCS, 8-32x 1/4 W/washer 15x LSHCS, 8-32x 1/4 W/washer 15x 15x 6. Hour Hand 1x Hour Hand 1x 1x 7. Minute Hand 1x Minute Hand 1x 1x 8. Face Plate 1x Face Plate 1x 1x 9. Orange Gear 48T 1x Orange Gear 48T 1x 1x 10. Blue Gear 60T+14T  1x Blue Gear 60T+14T  1x 1x 11. Cyan Gear 42T+12T 1x Cyan Gear 42T+12T 1x 1x 12. Magenta Gear 42T+12T 1x Magenta Gear 42T+12T 1x 1x 13. Green Gear 14T+48T+14T 1x Green Gear 14T+48T+14T 1x 1x 14. Middle Plate 1x Middle Plate 1x 1x 15. Red Gear 84T 1x Red Gear 84T 1x 1x 16. A Tube 1/4 x 4 7/16 3x A Tube 1/4 x 4 7/16 3x 3x 17. Green Spacer 1x Green Spacer 1x 1x 18. Back Plate 1x Back Plate 1x 1x 19. B Tube 9/32 x 1 5/16  1x B Tube 9/32 x 1 5/16  1x 1x 20. White Gear 12T 1x White Gear 12T 1x 1x 21. Lock 1x Lock 1x 1x 22. Stand 1x Stand 1x 1x 23. Escapement Wheel 1x Escapement Wheel 1x 1x 24. B Tube 9/32 x 1/4 1x B Tube 9/32 x 1/4 1x 1x 25. Red Ratchet + Red Wheel 1x Red Ratchet + Red Wheel 1x 1x 26. Red Pulley 1x Red Pulley 1x 1x 27. A Tube 1/4 x 5 7/8 1x A Tube 1/4 x 5 7/8 1x 1x 28. B Tube 9/32 x 1 3/8 1x B Tube 9/32 x 1 3/8 1x 1x 29. Weight Pulley 2x Weight Pulley 2x 2x 30. Weight 1x Weight 1x 1x 31. Pendulum 1x Pendulum 1x 1x 32. LSHCS, 8-32x 3/4 2x LSHCS, 8-32x 3/4 2x 2x 33. Nut 8-32 2x Nut 8-32 2x 2x 34. Pendulum Top 1x Pendulum Top 1x 1x 35. A Tube 1/4 x 1 5x A Tube 1/4 x 1 5x 5x 36. B Tube 9/32 x 4 1/16 2x B Tube 9/32 x 4 1/16 2x 2x 37. A Tube 1/4 x 2 1x A Tube 1/4 x 2 1x 1x 38. B Tube 9/32 x 2 3/8  1x B Tube 9/32 x 2 3/8  1x 1x 39. Magenta Front Spacer 1x Magenta Front Spacer 1x 1x 40. SS Cable 3/32OD x 18 feet 1x SS Cable 3/32OD x 18 feet 1x 1x Tie one end of the cable thru the hole in the tube in the (14) Middle Plate and the other end thru the hole in (25) Red Wheel.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40


1116 3°8

|
DRANGE GEAR = A A A
"6),,%8 ,1o_ % % 1o ,% ’
11 3 1 9
<1—6 8 19;/ ‘13167
58 h;)m 8,98 ,.°8 _
1
116,,141 /§/16
’ ]
B 4116 y
—
g % % 3316 MIDDLE PLATE\\\\\
|| v —
J\/_ ¢ E—
1
/5/16 \/ _
ESCAPEMENT WHEEL E!]
— WRAP CABLE
— /AROUND
SCREW AND
BACK PLATE TIGHTEN
— N - — o
| ] e — =
i FSCAPEMENT GEAR — ] kbt =
| j =iz
—)) I// ]
. A\l
[ _ — A
MAGENTA GEAR L/
— | \]
‘ | L/
P ESCAPEMENT - —) -‘— —_—
MIDDLE PLATE/; l - e (] ° = N
ESCAPEMENT k
i | HUB SHAFT | | — i \l
)
I I R RED SHAFT | F ~ L — L
— — s il —
hot CYAN GEAR = o | _ @ :::J ] N |
l — ZI
ORANGE GEAR — | GREEN GEAR l:} — MIDDLE PLATE
E ack pLatt wasHerl —A |
3
e, | | . / — BLUE GEAR
— e
] — _
B Ur _ 1, FACH PLATE N /
OREEN GEAR -
1
4] 11k \— RED RATCHET
/ D _— : o _\
FACE PLATE \A ] o BACK PLATE 4///"
N\~ — SS__RED WHEEL
4///" — /;16
| 3| 3.5 3
BACK PLATE L 8,7 16—t
1 ; . MIDDLE PLATE
| 172 8 1¥16 - 1116
/
FACE PLATE /
BACK PLATE RED PULLEY
J\\/— "
T

| o0 cenb / FACE PLATE

03]

(e}
AN
N

oo

8 16
v

— SLUE GEAR

\

FSCAPEMENT WHEEL, RED GEAR
ORANGE & GREEN GEAR MAGENTA GEAR & MIDDLE PLATE CYAN GEAR L o @ QOW 9 ng HQW


AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
3`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
GREEN GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORANGE GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
FACE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
5`7

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
GREEN GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORANGE GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACK PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FACE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAGENTA GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIDDLE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIDDLE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CYAN GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`E

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
RED PULLEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
RED WHEEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
RED RATCHET

AutoCAD SHX Text
RED GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
`E

AutoCAD SHX Text
`W

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
ESCAPEMENT WHEEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ESCAPEMENT GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
ESCAPEMENT HUB SHAFT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FACE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FACE PLATE WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
RED SHAFT

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACK PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIDDLE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLUE GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`E

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
FACE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACK PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
WRAP CABLE AROUND SCREW AND TIGHTEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIDDLE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACK PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACK PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORANGE & GREEN GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAGENTA GEAR & MIDDLE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CYAN GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
ESCAPEMENT WHEEL, RED GEAR & RED PULLEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLUE GEAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
ESCAPEMENT HUB


BACK PLATE
QR MATCH DRILL WITH

FACE PLATE AND MIDDLE PLATE

3/8 Back Plate

11/64119/32 7 08

3/8 Blue Gear 14T

1/4
()
2-5/64113/16. .08

3/8 Green Gear 14T

1/4
®

2-5/64113/16. .08

3/8 Green Gear 14T

(/16 :: 61 1/16

3/8 White Gear 12T

%
7 g

9/321113/32 ] 11
Indicates a 9/32 hole to be drilled thru with a

13/32 counter bore drilled .11 deep.

3/8 White Gear 12T
3/8 Indicates the thickness of the part.

Gears are designed with zero clearance,
therefore it is advised to place the side of the
blade on the inside of the lines when cutting

the gear teeth. This will give a clearance of
two kerfs.

1/4—Face Plate (Back view)

FACE PLATE BACK

GLUE TO FACE PLATE BEFORE

DRILLING HOLES AND SLOTS

20x 1/8

SO ot

o 5

+©
N

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=

—1 ,_O”

0

1

2 3

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Back Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16   11/16   1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4-Face Plate (Back view)

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64  3/16  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x 1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Green Gear 14T

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Blue Gear 14T

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Green Gear 14T

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 White Gear 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/64  9/32  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/64  9/32  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/64  9/32  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/64  9/32  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
120x 1/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/32   13/32   .11

AutoCAD SHX Text
Indicates a 9/32 hole to be drilled thru with a 13/32 counter bore drilled .11 deep. 3/8 White Gear 12T 3/8 Indicates the thickness of the part. Gears are designed with zero clearance, therefore it is advised to place the side of the blade on the inside of the lines when cutting the gear teeth. This will give a clearance of two kerfs.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64  3/16  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/64  9/32  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/64  9/32  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
FACE PLATE BACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACK PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATCH DRILL WITH FACE PLATE AND MIDDLE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GLUE TO FACE PLATE BEFORE DRILLING HOLES AND SLOTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
13`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
18`5


3/8 Blue Gear 60T

2x 1/16 ® (::)7/16

1/4 Escapement Wheel

A
V

«©
>
® ® ®
N M) [Q\]

1/16
3X

1/4 1/4

® ‘ ® ® ® ®

. 1/8 Wejght Front Panel . . 1/8 Weight Back Panel

o e

* 12x 1/16 . o 12x 1/16
4”

el —
® ' ® ® ® ®
\\
o L ©1/16 3X . 2 *1/16 3X °

1/2x3/4 Weight Top Panel

1/2x3/4 Weight Bottom Panel

3/8x3/4 Weight Left Panel

5”

3/8x3/4 Weight Right Panel
5

ey 4 — —
@ %@ X0
\Q) \Co 5
&5 () o o) 0 ?
0>\ 7776 1/4 7/16 9/32 1/4

1/16 Blue Spacer 1/16 Cyan Spacer 1/16 Escapement 1/16 Back Plate 1/16 Magenta Mid 1/16 Magenta Front  1/16 Green Washer 1/8 Second Hand

Spacer Washer Spocer Spgcer Washer
< ®f | | | |
N . 8(\,
P{-)
> 3/8 1/2
23 %—\ B =
& 2 : -,
/4 S|

1/4 Hour Hand 1/4 Face Plate 1/2 Green Hub Back 1/2 Green Hub Front 1/2 Entry Pallet 1/2 Exit Pallet 1/2 Pendulum Pivot
Washer Washer Small Brass

1-1/4 Orange
Gear Hub

1/8 Minute Hand

11/16

1/8 Face Plate
Washer Large

1/89

DRILL AND TAP FOR #8-32

="
1 |

5/89 x 15/16 Middle Plate
Pivot — Brass

11/16

1/8 Face Plate
Washer Large

3/16 Pendulum Washer

13/16 Escapement Hub

DRILL AND TAP FOR #8-232

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

0 1 2 3 4 5

© 2019 Ray Hovyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Blue Gear 60T

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4 Escapement Wheel

AutoCAD SHX Text
30-1/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x 1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x 5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/32

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Minute Hand Washer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Second Hand Washer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4 Hour Hand Washer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16 Blue Spacer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16 Escapement Spacer

AutoCAD SHX Text
13/16 Escapement Hub

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16 Cyan Spacer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Weight Front Panel

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Weight Back Panel

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2x3/4 Weight Top Panel

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2x3/4 Weight Bottom Panel

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8x3/4 Weight Left Panel

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8x3/4 Weight Right Panel

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
3X

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
3X

AutoCAD SHX Text
3X

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2 Entry Pallet

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2 Exit Pallet

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2 Pendulum Pivot Brass

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8`o x 15/16 Middle Plate Pivot - Brass

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4 Face Plate Washer Small

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2 Green Hub Back

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2 Green Hub Front

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16 Green Washer

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 Pendulum Washer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
12x 1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
12x 1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRILL AND TAP FOR #8-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8`o

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.187

AutoCAD SHX Text
90°

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/32

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`E

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Face Plate Washer Large

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Face Plate Washer Large

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16 Back Plate Washer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/32

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16 Magenta Front Spacer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16 Magenta Mid Spacer

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-1/4 Orange Gear Hub

AutoCAD SHX Text
3X

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-1/16  5/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRILL AND TAP FOR #8-32


O

3/8 Pendulum Top

2x 11/64 113/32 7 .11

1378

MIDDLE PLATE

/ 9/64 MATCH DRILL WITH FACE PLATE AND BACK PLATE
5/16 Red Rachet
5/8
© ‘
3/8 Middle Plate |
/6
4/ /g
/320 >
9
~o /64

:9\\\\:\\
/54

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Middle Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x 1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Pendulum Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 Red Rachet

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Red Pulley

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x 5/64  3/16  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x 11/64  13/32  .11

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x 5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/64  9/32  .170

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIDDLE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATCH DRILL WITH FACE PLATE AND BACK PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
13`r

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Red Pulley

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Red Pulley


~®

18'%16 DIA

3/8 Red Gear 84T

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

0 1 2 3 4 5

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Red Gear 84T

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Weight Pulley

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
18`t DIA

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"


FACE PLATE
MATCH DRILL WITH MIDDLE PLATE AND BACK PLATE

R DU
I o)
%% 6\ O
%% % 1/4 1 113/3270.11
%
Qr
(9
=° .
@()3 11/16
O
o

1/4—Face Plate

6-11/641_19/32 T 0.08

B @ %%%

J ) N
QQOQQQQ%

. 9/64
~-
o~

1/8 Minute Hand

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

0

1

2 3 4 5

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4-Face Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Weight Pulley Inner

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
6-11/64   9/32   0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4   13/32  0.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
180-1/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
FACE PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATCH DRILL WITH MIDDLE PLATE AND BACK PLATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Minute Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Second     Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Hour Hand

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Weight Pulley Outer


PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

0 1 2 3 4 5

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Weight Pulley Outer

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Red Wheel Outer

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Weight Pulley Inner

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Red Wheel Inner

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Weight Pulley Outer

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Red Wheel Outer

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64


3/8 Orange Gear 48T

721 11 3/401/

O

3/8 Cyan Gear 42T

2x 1/16
®

@.

7/16

3/8 Magenta Gear 12T

S
.67
2x 264
®
()=
7/16

3 Cyan Gear 12T

0.094
iz

9/64

®

1/4 Red Lock

3/8 ESCAPEMENT 12T

2

® N\

3/8 Magenta Gear 42T <:::>

7/16

o)
S
®

3/8 Red Knob Hub

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

0

1

2 3 4 5

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Green Gear 48T

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Magenta Gear 42T

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Cyan Gear 42T

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Orange Gear 48T

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Magenta Gear 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6 Cyan Gear 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x 1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x `S5`s64

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 ESCAPEMENT 12T

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x 3/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Red Knob

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2   1 3/4  1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x `S5`s64

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x 5/64  3/16  .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Red Knob Hub

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4 Red Lock

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/64

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.094


10

F— 4+ — 4

F— 4+ — 4

7
- — 4+ —

- — 4+ —
L

%7

Bottom edge

SIAND €

1Nosig J0J YO10N

P T~
—~ ~
- ~
/ AN
/ \
. )

1Nosiy MO\% UOJON

0O
£ \ >
) ! > <
/ [@N
; © A
_ i
]
- 7 - - <+
T ©= .
< ~— N
m N
) D
—
o <
N —
< )
/ W (e}
N
|
‘HW
|
S JZ2 © \
I )/
M \\
< - :
— -— I - —
]~
8!
(1uol4)
©
o =
©
ﬂ H
| 12
| (epis yo)
|
|
| |
| |
| |
| |
o
| |
o H o (apis ybry)
I N I
| | | |
| |
| |
,I?_H I
| |
¢, C
@ - @ ngiv
= =
O
©
-~
8,
1 T—

N
>
N -
o
9
=
o
m
{nosig 10} YOoJoN
\ » / \ » ;
AN 7/ AN 7/
yjo@.m ¥Ouﬁ LQ#OZ
o~
> &
N )
=
o
m

1"=1"-0"

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE:

© 2019 Ray Hoyt

SITAND AZ

STAND AT


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND A1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Front)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Right side)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Front)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
(Left side)

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND A2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
Back

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4  13/32  1/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND B

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND C

AutoCAD SHX Text
Back

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2  1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2  1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bottom edge

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R

AutoCAD SHX Text
2`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5`W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`2


©

13/320,1/4 >

Top

1116

13/32°1/8

SITAND D

219

T—

8916

11

181116

T T
\ /
AN 7/
~ -
~ ~
~ _ -

Notch\‘ﬂ;rl é’\scut

1/2

SIAND &

N\o\tgh‘ for é{/scut

1/2

T T
\ /
N s
~ -
~ ~
~ —~

SIAND E

T T
\ /
N 7
~ -
~ ~
~ _ -

Notch‘{oF Biscut

1/2

10

SIAND &

Notch‘{oF Biscut

T T
\ /
AN e
~ -
~ ~
~ —~

Notch for Biscut

T T
\ /
AN /
~ -
~ —~
~ _ _ -

SIAND &

SIAND E

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

0

1

2

3 4 5 6

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND D

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
13/32  1/4

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND E

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND E

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND E

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND E

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND E

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
18`Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
8`9

AutoCAD SHX Text
2`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
13/32  1/8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
`W


SITAND F

10
B —
‘ Notch for Biscut ‘
| 2x2 |
g STAND F g
10
< -—
‘ Notch for Biscut ‘
| 2X2

10

X7

"~ Notch for Biscut

SITAND

SIAND G

10
—
‘ Notch for Biscut ‘
| 2x2 |
s STAND F s
<
Top Top Top
% o
5 E E
[ [ [an)
2x7 2x7

SIAND G2

Top

Left side

PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

0

1

2

3 4 5 6

© 2019 Ray Hoyt


AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND F

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND F

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND F

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND F

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notch for Biscut

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND G1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Right side

AutoCAD SHX Text
Back

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND G2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Left side

AutoCAD SHX Text
Back

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
8`9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8`9

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R

AutoCAD SHX Text
`R


e — T—
12 12 i .
1 1 1 1 B e O
‘eoes 8-1/16 Iy $$ 2—5/64| |3/16 L .08 11
B 3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Long x 39'8 _
1 Length is NOT drawn to scale
16 12
] T— —
12 12 . .
1 1 1 1 8 i O
o1 o1
ol IS $$ 2-5/64| |3/16°L .08 1 I
- 3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Long x 39'g _
Length is NOT drawn to scale
315 58_‘ ’<58 315 218 58_‘ ’<58 316
3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Medium x 33''16 3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Medium x 33''i6
] — el —
Length is NOT drawn to scale Length is NOT drawn to scale
- 3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Short x 258 -
’_58 Al
2-1/16 4 l
- (2) = 2 x 2 x 358 _
Length is NOT drawn to scale
D
(D
=
<
SIAND H —
)
L 6'318 _
°16 1 1
14 14 14 14 o)
N
© © ©
® ® ® ® ® . ® ° ® ® . U | ™ - . ® * >
® ° ® L] L] e f‘ 0 Qg 1 /116 W/W@ W/W@ W/W@ N
— 10-1/16 - 12-1/16 — 12-1/16 ~ - PP - — & \
¢ ° ™ ® ¢ . . . ' ¢ ° . . I QW LOS O:_ ~ . . . @
1/8 Pendulum Top Plate 1/8 Pendulum Mid Plate 1/8 Pendulum Bottom Plate 13/32 Pendulum Top Spacer 13/32 Pendulum Mid Spacer
1
® ® . ) . ® ° . . ® ) ) . . e 4*W/W6$W/2 [ o
~ 10-1/16 12-1/16 12-1/16 @)2-11/64119/32 T .08®) &
¢ Py Y ° ¢ ° ° Py ° ¢ ® ™ ™ ® - = =7 —— ©
1/8 Pendulum Top Plate 1/8 Pendulum Mid Plate 1/8 Pendulum Bottom Plate 3/8 Pendulum Plate
1%
] T—
216, 316 116
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 17=1"-0"
3 — Tt 0 1 2 3 4 5
- & :%: ™~
O |
I ol <+
o A

3/8 Pendulum Bottom Spacer

© 2019 Ray Hoyt



AutoCAD SHX Text
2019 Ray Hoyt

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64   3/16   .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
8-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
8-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
4-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
4-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
Length is NOT drawn to scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
Length is NOT drawn to scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
Length is NOT drawn to scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
Length is NOT drawn to scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
10-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
12-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
12-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
4-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
4-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Pendulum Top Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Pendulum Mid Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Pendulum Bottom Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
13/32 Pendulum Mid Spacer

AutoCAD SHX Text
13/32 Pendulum Top Spacer

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Pendulum Bottom Spacer

AutoCAD SHX Text
4-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
9/32

AutoCAD SHX Text
10-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Pendulum Top Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
12-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Pendulum Mid Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
12-1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8 Pendulum Bottom Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 Pendulum Plate

AutoCAD SHX Text
4-1/16   1/2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-11/64  9/32   .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-5/64   3/16   .08

AutoCAD SHX Text
Length is NOT drawn to scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) - 2 x 2 x 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND H

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USTAND J

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRINT THIS DRAWING 22X34. SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`8

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
`4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
`E

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) - 2 x 2 x 35`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6`E

AutoCAD SHX Text
`5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Short x 25`6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Medium  x 33`Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Medium x 33`Q

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Long x 39`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 3/8 Pendulum Rod Long x 39`2

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`9

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`9

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3

AutoCAD SHX Text
`0

AutoCAD SHX Text
`3


	Sheets and Views
	clock-1
	clock-2
	clock-3
	clock-4
	clock-5
	clock-6
	clock-7
	clock-8
	clock-9
	clock-10
	clock-11
	clock-12
	clock-13
	clock-14
	clock-15
	clock-16
	clock-17
	clock-18
	clock-19
	clock-Template 1
	clock-Template 2
	clock-Template 3
	clock-Template 4
	clock-Template 5
	clock-Template 6
	clock-Template 7
	clock-Template 8
	clock-Template 9
	clock-Template 10
	clock-Template 11


